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Time  K P/P YR 1  YR 2  YR 3  YR 4  YR 5  Year 6 

North west corner of 

oval
Basketball courts Western running track West side of Oval Eastern running track Eastern running track

Undercover area grass
North west corner of 

oval
West side of Oval Eastern running track Western running track Basketball courts

West side of Oval Western running track Basketball courts
North west corner of 

oval

Undercover grass / Grass 

outside basketball courts

Grass outside basketball 

courts / Undercover grass

Eastern Running Track

Basketball courts West side of Oval Eastern running track Undercover area grass
North west corner of 

oval
Western running track

11:50 - 

12:25

Eastern Running Track

Western running track Eastern running track Undercover area grass Basketball courts West side of Oval
North west corner of 
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track

Undercover area 

grass
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track
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1:35 – 

2:00

2:00 – 

2:15

2:15 – 

2:25

Tunnel Ball

Grand Relay / Parent Teacher Relay (Time Permitting)

Presentations

STUDENTS MOVE BACK TO CLASS FOR COLLECTION

Leader Ball

Flag Races 75m Running Races Multi Ball Leader Ball Shuttle Relays

Multi Ball / Tug Of 

War

Multi Ball

LUNCH 

Flag RacesTunnel BallShuttle RelaysLeader Bag
3 Leg BeanBag / 

Hoop

100m Running 

Races

Tug OF War / Multi 

Ball

10:20 - 10:35

Shuttle Relays Tunnel Ball

Flag Races Shuttle Relays Tunnel Ball Leader Ball

 10:45 - 11:45                      

Pre Primary Games                                                 

(YR 1/2 Demountable 

Grass)

9:45 –  

10:20 

9:15 - 10:15                         

Kindy Games                                                 

(YR 1/2 Demountable 

Grass)

Friday 8th Septmeber 2023

9:05 

– 9:40 

FACTION CARNIVAL EVENT LOCATIONS

Shuttle Relays 50m Running Races Tunnel Ball Flag Races

100m Running 

Races

3 Leg Bean Bag 

Race
Egg n Spoon / Sack Flag Races 75m Running Races

Egg n Spoon / Sack Tunnel Ball Shuttle Relays Flag Races

10:35 –  

11:10 

Kindy Running       

10:35 - 11:10

 PP Running Races  

11:50 - 12:20

50m Running Races
1:00 -

 1:30 

12:25 -

 12:55 

11:15 

– 11:50 



CARNIVAL DAY EVENT OVERVIEW 



 

 


