FACTION CARNIVAL EVENT LOCATIONS

Friday 8th Septmeber 2023

Time	K	P/P	YR 1	YR 2	YR 3	YR 4	YR 5	Year 6	
9:05 - 9:40 9:45 - 10:20	9:15 - 10:15 Kindy Games (YR 1/2 Demountable Grass)		Egg n Spoon / Sack	Tunnel Ball	Shuttle Relays	Flag Races	100m Running Races	100m Running Races	
			North west corner of oval	Basketball courts	Western running track	West side of Oval	Eastern running track	Eastern running track	
			3 Leg Bean Bag Race	Egg n Spoon / Sack	Flag Races	75m Running Races	Shuttle Relays	Tunnel Ball	
			Undercover area grass	North west corner of oval	West side of Oval	Eastern running track	Western running track	Basketball courts	
				10:20 - 10:	35				
10:35 –	Kindy Running 10:35 - 11:10	10:45 - 11:45 Pre Primary Games (YR 1/2 Demountable Grass)	Flag Races	Shuttle Relays	Tunnel Ball	Leader Ball	Multi Ball / Tug Of War	Tug OF War / Multi Ball	
11:10			West side of Oval	Western running track	Basketball courts	North west corner of oval	Undercover grass / Grass outside basketball courts	Grass outside basketball courts / Undercover grass	
11:15 - 11:50	Eastern Running Track		Tunnel Ball	Flag Races	75m Running Races	Multi Ball	Leader Ball	Shuttle Relays	
			Basketball courts	West side of Oval	Eastern running track	Undercover area grass	North west corner of oval	Western running track	
11:50 - 12:25		PP Running Races 11:50 - 12:20	LUNCH						
12:25 -		Eastern Running Track	Shuttle Relays	50m Running Races	Multi Ball	Tunnel Ball	Flag Races	Leader Ball	
12:55			Western running track	Eastern running track	Undercover area grass	Basketball courts	West side of Oval	North west corner of oval	
1:00 - 1:30			50m Running Races	3 Leg BeanBag / Hoop	Leader Bag	Shuttle Relays	Tunnel Ball	Flag Races	
			Eastern running track	Undercover area grass	North west corner of oval	Western running track	Basketball courts	West side of Oval	
1:35 – 2:00	Grand Relay / Parent Teacher Relay (Time Permitting)								
2:00 – 2:15	Presentations								
2:15 – 2:25	STUDENTS MOVE BACK TO CLASS FOR COLLECTION								

CARNIVAL DAY EVENT OVERVIEW

